SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to the Capacity Allocation Mechanisms Code

- **14.**—(1) Article 19 is amended as follows.
- (2) For "adjacent transmission system operators", substitute "adjacent TSOs" each time it appears.
- (3) For the words before paragraph 1, substitute "Where the adjacent TSOs are transmission system operators, they must jointly offer bundled capacity products, according to the following principles:".
 - (4) After paragraph 9(b), insert—
 - "10. Where adjacent TSOs include a non-UK TSO, the transmission system operator must endeavour to cooperate with the non-UK TSO to jointly offer bundled capacity products according to the principles in paragraphs 1 to 9. For this purpose, references to transmission system operators in paragraphs 1 to 9 are to be read as including that non-UK TSO."
 - (5) Omit the last sentence.